	<i>!/</i>
9/	25 - 2003 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings D D V	E O 3 3 0 0
O TRAUSANT 7 O 1 3	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-21-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ADVANCED FUEL RESEARCH, INC.	Name:Real-Time Analyzers, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 87 Church Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	CityEast Hartford State: CT ZIP: 061
Execution Date: July 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/704,818	
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes OX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	☼ Enclosed
College Colleg	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A0.08	
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: East HartfordState: CT ZIP: 06108	
Only. <u>Page Martior</u> Ostale. <u>C1</u> 21	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THE SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Ira S. Dorman	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ADVANCED FUEL RESEARCH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, as assignee of Stuart Farquharson, Chad Nelson and Yuan-Hsiang Lee, of all right, title and interest in and to their invention for the improvement in a

MATERIAL FOR SURFACE ENHANCED RAMAN SPECTROSCOPY, AND SER SENSORS AND METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME

as described and/or claimed in Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, No. 09/704,818, filed November 2, 2000, hereby confirms its irrevocable Assignment, Transfer and Conveyance to

REAL-TIME ANALYZERS, INC.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, of all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, and in and to any and all patents that might issue thereon or therefrom, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by REAL-TIME ANALYZERS, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all such patents may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmatory Assignment is executed on this 16th day of July, 2003.

ADVANCED FUEL RESEARCH, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

Name: MICHAEL A. SERIC

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0226

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)	
On this 16 ⁴¹ day of July, 2003, personally appeared before me Michael A.	ີ <u>ວຍກ່ວ</u> , to
me known, and known by me to be the person identified in and who executed the for	egoing
instrument, and who duly acknowledged that he did so nursuant to authority granted	hw tha

Notary Public

SUSAN A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC! MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2008

ACKNOWLEDGED:

REAL-TIME ANALYZERS, INC.

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

Board of Directors of Advanced Fuel Research, Inc.

Stuart Farquharson,

President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0227